
206Pb/238U date offset (Ma)

20
7 P

b/
20

6 P
b 

da
te

 o
ffs

et
 (M

a)

206Pb/238U date offset (Ma)

206Pb/205Pb

0.3 0.2 0.1 0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.3

0.9580

0.9585

0.9590

0.9595

1.9916 1.9926 1.9936 1.9946

-4

-2

0

2

4

-0.4 -0.3 -0.2 -0.1 0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5
0.05424

0.05399

0.05404

0.05409

0.05414

0.05419

4.922 4.926 4.930 4.934

20
7 P

b/
20

6 P
b

23
3 U

/23
5 U

238U/235U

(a) (b)

double-Pb
spike error

measurement
error

Daly

SEM

Faraday
ATONA

95% conf. int.

95% conf. int.
measurement error

Lab 0
Lab 5B

Lab 2B
Lab 5A

Lab 1
Lab 2A
Lab 4A
Lab 4B
Lab 15
Lab 16

Lab 1
Lab 2A
Lab 5B
Lab 16
Lab 0
Lab 2B
Lab 4A
Lab 4B
Lab 5A
Lab 15

mass fractionation (± %/amu)
deadtime (± ns) [1M cps 206]
deadtime (± ns) [500K cps 206]
deadtime (± ns) [250K cps 206]
Faraday bias (± ppm) [207 cup]
Faraday bias (± ppm) [206 cup]
Faraday bias (± ppm) [205 cup]
interference (excess cps) [1:1]
interference (excess cps) [2:1]

single-Pb
spike error

mass fractionation (± %/amu)
Faraday bias (± ppm) [238]
Faraday bias (± ppm) [235]
Faraday bias (± ppm) [233]
Blank correction (± pg)
Oxide correction (18O/16O)

1011 Ω resistor

1012 Ω resistor

1013 Ω resistor

-0.10

+0.10

-0.5

0.5

-0.5

0.5

-0.5

0.5

-200

+200-200

+200

-200+200

10

20

50

ion-counting
deadtime (± ns)

mass fra
ctionation

(± %/amu)

interference
(excess cps)

-0.03

+0.03

0.00204
0.00206

Faraday bias
(± ppm)

blank correction (± pg)

mass fractionation

(± %/amu

-200 +200

-200

+200 -200

+200

-0.500.50Faraday bias
(± ppm)

oxide correction
(18O/16O)


